and to issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with M.G.L., 
chapter 44, Section 17, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 5: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or borrow, or transfer the sum of 
Two hundred thousand seven hundred fifteen dollars ($200,715.00), or any other sum, in 
conformity with M.G.L. chapter 32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to the 
Pension, Expense, Worker's Compensation and Military Service Funds of the Worcester 
Regional Retirement System for the fiscal period which begins on July 1, 2004 through

[...]

new Assessor Software package and hardware by the Board of Assessors, or to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 9: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Eighteen 
thousand dollars ($18,000.00), or any other sum, to be used for a reserve amount for the 
revaluation through the Board of Assessors, or, to take any other action relative thereto 

A R T I C L E 10: To see i f the Town w i l l vote to add to the Town of Upton General 
By-Laws under Title 2, Municipal Government and Finance, Chapter 1, Town Meet­

[...]

for the Highway Division of the Department of Public Works, or, to take any other action 
relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 15: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of 
One hundred fifty seven thousand four hundred dollars ($157,400.00), or any other sum, 
to be used for the construction and/or improvement of town roads, to be reimbursed by the 
Commonwealth over four years, under chapter 246, of the Acts of 2002, Section 34 (2)(a) 
of chapter 90 of the M.G.L.'s or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Personnel By-law and to be conducted by an outside consulting firm, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 18: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of 
One thousand five hundred dollars ($ 1,500.00), or any other sum, for the repair and bind­
ing of permanent record books on file at the Town Clerk's office, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 19: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of

[...]

Fund setup under Article 24 of the 1966 Annual Town Meeting, or, to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 20: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Six 
thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500.00), or any other sum, to be used for Aquatic Weed 
Control in one or more of the following ponds: Taft Pond, Mi l l Pond, Pratt Pond, Lake 
Wildwood, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 21: To see i f the Town will vote to adopt a Wetlands Protection By-Law.

[...]

at the Upton Town Hall, Town Clerk's Office and online at http://wvvw.upton.ma.us, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 22: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Twelve 
thousand seven hundred thirty eight dollars ($12,738.00), or any other sum, to replace the 
main dispatch computer, file server, and network system at the communication center of 
the Police and Communication Headquarters, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 23: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Nineteen 
thousand two hundred twenty three dollars ($19,223.00), or any other sum, to fund the 
replacement of the Handicap Lift at the Police and Communication Headquarters, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 24: To see i f the Town will vote to establish a revolving fund, to be known

[...]

able balance in said revolving fund, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 30: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum 
of Seventy four thousand seven hundred sixty two dollars ($74,762.00), or any other sum, 
for the replacement of the communications console and obsolete radio equipment in the 
communications center of the Police and Communications Headquarters, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

A R T I C L E 31: To see i f the Town wil l vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen